	Electronic	of Corporation Filing Cover Sh	s leet		*13
	rint this page and use a below) on the top an				21
	(((H 11	000096267 3)))	REC	EIVED AF	PR 1 2 2011
Note: DO NOT	hit the REFRESH/RE	ELOAD button on nerate another cov		from this page	2.
То:	Division of Corr Fax Number	porations : (850)617-6381			
From:	Account Number : Phone	: FASTKIT CORP : 1201.00000009 : (305)599-0839 : (305)592-9591			
Enter the ema annual rep Email Addr	il address for thi port mailings. Ent	is business ent er only one ema	ity to be u bil address	sed for fut	FIL APR 12
FLO	RIDA PROFIT/N Ferro C	ON PROFIT C		ION	ED M 9:48
	Certificate of Status Certified Copy		0		
	Page Count		01		
			\$78.75		
	Estimated Charge				

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

, · ·

L

I. T

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

Ferro Consulting Corp. The name of the corporation shall be:

ARTICLE U PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal street address

1680 Michidan Avenue -suite 1022 Miami Beach Florida 33139

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: to transact any legal business

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 100 of \$ 1 .- par value each

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title Address:	Marco Ferrari 1680 Michigan Avenue-suite 1022	Name and Title Address:	Eresident/Treasurer/Secretary/D
	Miami Beach, Florida 33139	-	······································
Name and Title Address:			
Name and Title Address:		Name and Title Address: 	

ARTICLE VI <u>RÉGISTERED AGENT</u>

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Ugo V. Chiarato Name: Address: 1880 Michigan Avenue-suite 1022 Miami Beach, Elorida 33139

INCORPORATOR ARTICLE VII

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Name:	Marco Ferrad
Address:	1680 Michigan Avenue-suite 1022
	1680 Michigan Avenue-suite 1022 Miami Beach, Flotda 33139

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this cortificate, I am famillar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

My. V Child Required Signature/Rogistered Agent

April 12, 2011 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the fatse information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in 1817.155, F.S.

Required Signature/Incorporator

April 12, 2011

FILED

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID

APR 12 AN 9:48

FI ORIDA

簫

Mailing address, if different is: